Apr. 2012   Rev. 1. 4 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
1
O
B
S
O
L
E

Data Sheet
BTL Drive Single-phase Full-wave Fan Motor Driver AM4951/R/2
Ordering Information
Circuit Type
1: AM4951
1R: AM4951R
2:   AM4952
G1: Green
TR: Tape & Reel
Blank: Tube
Package MM:
MSOP-8
MSOP-10
MP:  PSOP-8
Package
Temperature
Range
Output
Signal
Part Number Marking ID
Packing
Type
MSOP-8
-40 to 105C
FG
AM4951MM-G1 4951MM-G1 Tube
AM4951MMTR-G1 4951MM-G1 Tape & Reel
RD
AM4951RMM-G1 4951RMM-G1 Tube
AM4951RMMTR-G1 4951RMM-G1 Tape & Reel
PSOP-8
FG
AM4951MP-G1 4951MP-G1 Tube
AM4951MPTR-G1 4951MP-G1 Tape & Reel
RD
AM4951RMP-G1 4951RMP-G1 Tube
AM4951RMPTR-G1 4951RMP-G1 Tape & Reel
MSOP-10
FG & RD
AM4952MM-G1 4952MM-G1 Tube
AM4952MMTR-G1 4952MM-G1 Tape & Reel
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "G1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant
and green.
AM495 -
Apr. 2012   Rev. 1. 4 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
5
O
B
S
O
L
E
T
E
 –
 P
A
R
T
 D
I
S
C
O
N
T
I
N
U
E
D
Data Sheet
BTL Drive Single-phase Full-wave Fan Motor Driver AM4951/R/2